## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 29 by Representative Jefferson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "C." to "C. (1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 5 delete "(1)" and insert "(a)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 7, delete "(2)" and insert "(b)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, at the end of line 8, insert "A member who chooses to participate in the plan for
- 9 <u>a period longer than three years shall have all benefits calculated using average final</u>
   10 compensation as defined in R.S. 11:2252(5)(b)."
- $\frac{\text{compensation as defined in K.S. 11.2252(5)}}{10}$
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 3, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- "(2) The decision made by the member regarding the duration of participation plan
   is irrevocable."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 4, delete lines 19 through 22, and insert the following:
- 17 "<u>Firefighters' Retirement System:</u>
- 18 (i) If any amount of delinquent payments under Paragraph (B)(1) of this Section and
- 19 Paragraph (1) of this Subsection are recovered by action in a court of competent
   20 jurisdiction against a political subdivision or instrumentality liable.
- 21 (ii) In any concursus proceeding instituted pursuant to C.C.P. Art. 4651 et seq.,
- 22 wherein the Firefighters' Retirement System is named as a party."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 24 On page 5, line 26, delete "two" and insert "three"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 8, at the end of line 4, insert "His benefits shall be recalculated using average final
  compensation as defined in R.S. 11:2252(5)(b)."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 8, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety